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SUNDRY NOTICES 7OTD REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Q Gas Well B Other INJECTION

Form C-103
Revised July 18, 2013

WELL API NO. 
30-025-23723

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE B FEE

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

312479_______________
7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

NORTH VACUUM ABO UNIT
8. Well Number 201

2. Name of Operator
CROSS TIMBERS ENERGY, LLC

9. OGRID Number
298299

3. Address of Operator
400 W 7TH ST, FORT WORTH, TX 76102

10. Pool name or Wildcat 

VACUUM, ABO NORTH
4. Well Location

Unit Letter^ 

Section
1980 feet from the line and 1980 feet from the E line

Township 17-S Range 34-E NMPM County LEA
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, 

4060 DF _________
etc.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON □ REMEDIAL WORK □ ALTERING CASING □

TEMPORARILY ABANDON □ CHANGE PLANS □ COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS □ PANDA □
PULL OR ALTER CASING □ MULTIPLE COMPL □ CASING/CEMENT JOB □
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE □
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM 
OTHER:

□
□ OTHER: □

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion.

APPROX FEBRUARY 21, 2018

MIRU, pull and scan tbg
Repair tbg and SA as necessary
RIH and latch onto pkr
Test TCA
Circulate Pkr Fluid
Run MIT Witnessed by OCD
RWTI

Condition of Approval: notify 

OCD Hobbs office 24 hours 

prior of running MIT Test & Chart

i

Spud Date: 03/11/1971
Rig Release Date:

06/05/1971

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE
a*

TITLE REGULATORY TECH DATE 02/16/2018

Type or print name CONNIE BLAYLOCK 

For State Use

APPROVED BY:

E-mail address: cblaylock@mspartners.com PHONE: 817-334-7882

Conditions of Approval (if
TITLE

Ao/JL
DATE



Casing Joints; 13 3/8; 48.00; H-40;
3/12/1971

Casing Joints; 5 1/2; 17.00; K-55;
5/31/1971

Casing Joints; 9 5/8; 40.00; H-40; 
3/25/1971; 36# & 40# csg

Perforated; 8,670.0-8,733.0; 7/1/1987; 
2JSPF, 26 HOLES. 8670, 74, 75, 

8702, 04, 05, 13,19,28, 30-33

ww:
•VVAA'A.

Well Name

NORTH VACUUM ABO UNIT 201

Iapi/uwi
13002523723

I County
| Lea

I State/Province

I New Mexico
I Field Name
I VACUUM N

MD (ftKB)

20.0

22.0

29.9

350.1

354.0

958.0 

5,000.0

5.009.8

6.921.9

8.004.9

8.597.1

8.600.1

8.603.0

8.669.9

8.679.1

8.729.0

8.732.9

8.905.8

9.007.9

9.008.9

10.995.1

11.250.0

11.500.0

12.250.0

12.450.1

12.740.2

Original Hole, 2/16/2018 12:31:47 PM

Vertical schematic (actual)

Wellbore; SURFACE; 17 1/2; 354.0 
Surface Casing Cement; 20.0-354.0; 

3/12/1971; CMTD W/350SX CL"C" 
4% GEL 2%CACL2

Intermediate Casing Cement; 350.0- 
5,010.0; 3/25/1971; CMTD W/2000SX 

TILW 1/4#FC +200SX CL"H" NEAT 
Wellbore; INTRM1; 12 1/4; 5,010.0 

Casing Joints; 5 1/2; 15.50; K-55;
5/31/1971

Casing Joints; 5 1/2; 17.00; K-55;
5/31/1971

Production Casing Cement; 5,000.0 
10,995.0; 5/31/1971; CMTD W/650SX 

CL"H".2 OF 15 d-13 .6 OF 1% D-65 
2ND STAGE 600SX TILW + 625SX V- 

CL"H" NEAT TOC @5000 BY HOLE V 
CALIPER

Casing Joints; 5 1/2; 17.00; N-80;
5/31/1971

Perforated; 8,679.0-8,729.0; 6/4/1971; 
1JSPF, 16 HOLES, 8679,81,8701,03, 

06, 07,08,09, 10, 11. 12, 
15,16,17,20,29

Wellbore; PROD1; 8 3/4; 12,740.0 
Production Casing Cement (plug); 

8,906.0-10,995.0; 5/31/1971; CMTD 
W/650SX CL"H".2 OF 15 d-13 .6 OF 

1% D-65 2ND STAGE 600SX TILW + 
625SX CL"H" NEAT TOC @5000 BY 

HOLE CALIPER

fPV Tool: 5 1/2: 5/31/1971

Casing Joints; 5 1/2; 17.00; N-80; 
___________ 5/31/1971

Wellbore; TD - Original Hole; 12,740.0-

Tubing Sub; 2 7/8; 6.50; J-55; 20.0- 
22.0; 7/1/1987

Tubing Sub; 2 7/8; 6.50; J-55; 22.0- 
30.0; 7/1/1987

8 5/8" CIBP with Cement; 8 5/8;
11,250.0-11,500.0; 5/30/1971; 
SPOTTED 100SX CP 11500-11250

8 5/8" CIBP with Cement. 8 5/8; 
12,250.0-12,450.0; 5/30/1971; 
SPOTTED 80SX CP 12450-12250

Location ■ Township Range Section Latitude (°) Longitude (°)

1980 FSL & 1980 FEL 117S 34 E 10 32° 50'51.748" N 103° 32' 47.072" W
Onginal KB Elevation (ft) Gr Elev (ft) KB-Ground Distance (ft) Spud Date

4,061.00 4,041.00 20 00

Tubing; 2 7/8; 6.50; J-55; 30.0-8,597.0; 
7/1/1987

Seal Assembly; 2 7/8; 8,597.0-8,600.0; 
7/1/1987

Packer 5.01; 8,600.0-8,603.0; 
7/1/1987; GUIB PERM MODEL AN 
PKR

Item Des OD (in) Wt (Ib/ft) Grade Jts Len(ft)
Btm

(ftKB) Com

Tubing Sub
Tubing Sub
Tubing
Seal Assembly
Packer

2 7/8
2 7/8
2 7/8
2 7/8
5.012

6.50
6.50
6.50

J-55
J-55
J-55

1
1

277
1
1

2
8

8567
3
3

22

30
8597
8600
8603 GUIB PERM MODEL AN

PKR
Other In Hole
Description Top (ft. Btm (ft... OD (in) ID (in) Run Date Comment

Jobs
Type

Tubing Strings

Start Date Summary

Tubing Description

Tubing - Water Injection
Run Date

7/1/1987
Tubing Components

8 5/8" CIBP with 
Cement
Description

8 5/8" CIBP with 
Cement

12,25
0.0
Top (ft...

11,25
0.0

12,45
0.0
Btm (ft...

11,50
0.0

8 5/8

OD (in)

8 5/8

5/30/1971

Run Date

5/30/1971

SPOTTED 80SX CP 12450- 
12250
Comment

SPOTTED 100SX CP 11500- 
11250

Cement Stages
Description

Surface Casing Cement

Description

Intermediate Casing 
Cement
Description

Production Casing Cement

Start Date

3/12/1971

Start Date

3/25/1971

Start Date

5/31/1971

Top (ftK.

20.0

Top (ftK.

350.0

Top (ftK.

5,000.
0

Btm (ft.

354.0

Btm (ft...

5,010.
0

Btm (ft...

10,995
.0

Top Meas.

Cement
Returns
Top Meas

Calculat
ed
Top Meas

Calculat
ed

Comment

Stimulations Summary
Type Min Top Max Btm . Comment
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